
 

 
 
The following notice has been reproduced as is, from communication by the facility operator. 

 
This information is supplied pursuant to ACCC Authorisation Nos 91516 and A91517. Australia Pacific LNG 
provides the Maintenance Information on the basis that the information: 
  

•         is provided in good faith and is published as a condition of the Authorisation granted by the ACCC; and 
  

•         is based on Australia Pacific LNG’s reasonable expectations and is subject to change. 
 

The amended dates replace the dates as per the attached notification supplied by APLNG on 25/3/2020 1:59 
PM. 

Facility Dates Capacity 

APLNG (Curtis Island) Tuesday, 12 May 2020 to Thursday, 14 May 2020 0.5 Train 
outage 

APLNG (Curtis Island) Saturday, 23 May 2020 to Tuesday, 26 May 2020 1.0 Train 
outage 

APLNG (Curtis Island) Wednesday, 27 May 2020 to Sunday, 31 May 2020 0.5 Train 
outage 

APLNG (Curtis Island) Tuesday, 4 August 2020 to Saturday, 15 August 2020 0.5 Train 
outage 

APLNG (Curtis Island) Tuesday, 6 October 2020 to Tuesday, 13 October 2020 0.5 Train 
outage 

APLNG (Curtis Island) Tuesday, 2 March 2021 to Friday, 5 March 2021 0.5 Train 
outage 

APLNG (Curtis Island) Sunday, 23 May 2021 to Wednesday, 26 May 2021 0.5 Train 
outage 

APLNG (Curtis Island) Monday, 12 July 2021 to Tuesday, 10 August 2021 1.0 Train 
outage 

APLNG (Curtis Island) Tuesday, 5 October 2021 to Tuesday, 12 October 2021 0.5 Train 
outage 

 

Posted by the Bulletin Board Operator. 
 


